fiscal year beginning July 1, 2026, and for subsequent fiscal years, the student success factor shall 27 

be forty-three percent (43%); by the core instruction per-pupil amount described in subsection 28 

(a)(1) of this section and applying that amount for each resident child whose family income is at or 29 

below one hundred eighty-five percent (185%) of federal poverty guidelines, hereinafter referred 30 

to as “poverty status.” By October 1, 2022, as part of its budget submission pursuant to § 35-3-4 31 

relative to state fiscal year 2024 and thereafter, the department of elementary and secondary 32

[...]

recommendations which seek to mitigate any disruptions associated with the implementation of 5 

this new poverty measure or improve the accuracy of its calculation. Beginning with the FY 2024 6 

calculation, students whose family income is at or below one hundred eighty-five percent (185%) 7 

of federal poverty guidelines will be determined by participation in the supplemental nutrition 8 

assistance program (SNAP). The number of students directly certified through the department of 9 

human services shall be multiplied by a factor of 1.6;

[...]

Notwithstanding any provision of the general laws to 15 

the contrary, the reimbursement or aid received under this chapter or chapter 38.2 of title 45 shall 16 

not exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the sum of the total project costs plus interest costs. If 17 

a two hundred and fifty million dollar ($250,000,000) general obligation bond is approved on the 18 

November 2018 ballot, projects approved between May 1, 2015, and January 1, 2018, are eligible 19 

to receive incentive points (above and beyond what the project was awarded at the time of approval) 20 

pursuant to § 16-7-39 and § 16-7-40. Provided, however, any project approved during this time 21 

period with a project cost in excess of one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000), 22 

which does not include an owner’s program manager and a commissioning agent, shall only be 23 

eligible to receive five (5) incentive points. Incentive points awarded pursuant to the provisions of 24 

this subsection shall only be applied to reimbursements occurring on or after July 1, 2018.